



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS
1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731
(732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

SUMMARY OF BIDS
RECEIVED JANUARY 29, 2019 BY THE
GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF PLEASANTVILLE
FOR "CHESTER AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS"

NAME:		1		2		3		4		5	
ADDRESS:		S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Ermsion Road Parlin, NJ 08859		L. Feriozzi Concrete Company, Inc. 3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401		Hackney Concrete, Inc. 416 N. Elbert Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401		Charles Mandino, LLC PO Box 20 Milroy, NJ 08340		Arthur R. Henry, Inc. 238 Ermsion Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859	
CITY/STATE:											
BID GUARANTEE:		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:		Included		Included		Included		Included		Included	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	DRUMS	30	UN	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.10	\$3.00	\$91.00	\$2,730.00
2	TRAFFIC CONES	50	UN	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$81.00	\$4,560.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	110	SF	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$0.10	\$11.00	\$9.00	\$990.00
4	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, MUNICIPAL POLICE	1	AL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00						
5	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	REMOVE EXISTING CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER	700	LF			\$5,840.00	\$5,840.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$63,000.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING WALKS	535	SY	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$9.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
8	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	60	CY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,070.00	\$9.00	\$4,815.00	\$6.00	\$3,210.00
9	DGA BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	30	CY	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.50	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 BASE COURSE, 2" THICK	20	TN			\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	40	TN	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	355	SY	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
13	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	180	SY	\$60.00	\$21,300.00	\$63.00	\$22,365.00	\$81.00	\$28,755.00	\$82.00	\$29,110.00
14	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1	SY	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$81.00	\$14,580.00	\$83.00	\$14,940.00	\$88.00	\$15,840.00
15	8"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	700	LF	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
16	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	60	SF	\$24.00	\$16,800.00	\$18.50	\$1,295.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$29.00	\$2,030.00
17	RESET WATER VALVE	2	UN	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
18	RESET SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	2	UN	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$2.00
19	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	200	SY	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
20	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 'G'	200	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.50	\$3,100.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
21	STRAW MULCHING	200	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$107,725.00		\$109,245.00		\$115,458.00		\$123,634.00	
IRREGULARITIES		Submission irregularities: none		Submission irregularities: none		Submission irregularities: none		Submission irregularities: none		Submission irregularities: none	
		No irregularities in Base Bid		No irregularities in Base Bid		No irregularities in Base Bid		No irregularities in Base Bid		No irregularities in Base Bid	



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS
1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731
(732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

SUMMARY OF BIDS
RECEIVED JANUARY 29, 2019 BY THE
GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF PLEASANTVILLE
FOR "CHESTER AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS"

NAME:		6		7		8		9		10	
ADDRESS:		AJR Masonry, LLC 26 South Street Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734		Bialowas Concrete 1640 New Brooklyn Road Williamstown, NJ 08094		Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037		Landberg Construction, LLC 82 Tuckehee Road Dorothy, NJ 08317		Diamond Construction, LLC 35 Beaveron Boulevard, Suite 12C Brick, NJ 08723	
CITY/STATE:											
BID GUARANTEE:		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:		Included		Included		Included		Included		Included	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	DRUMS	30	UN	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
2	TRAFFIC CONES	50	UN	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	110	SF	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.50	\$495.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.01	\$1.10
4	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, MUNICIPAL POLICE	1	AL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00						
5	ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER	700	LF	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING WALKS	535	SY	\$10.00	\$5,350.00	\$18.00	\$9,630.00	\$15.00	\$8,025.00	\$13.00	\$6,955.00
9	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	60	CY	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.60
10	DGA BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	30	CY	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 BASE COURSE, 2" THICK	20	TN	\$320.00	\$6,400.00			\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	40	TN	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$138.00	\$2,760.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	355	SY	\$65.00	\$23,075.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$200.00	\$71,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	180	SY	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$58.50	\$20,767.50	\$80.00	\$28,400.00	\$80.00	\$28,400.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1	SY	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$81.00	\$14,580.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00	\$103.00	\$18,540.00
16	8"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	700	LF	\$27.00	\$18,900.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
17	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	60	SF	\$67.00	\$4,020.00	\$24.00	\$16,800.00	\$42.00	\$29,400.00	\$26.00	\$18,200.00
18	RESET WATER VALVE	2	UN	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
19	RESET SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	2	UN	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
20	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	200	SY	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
21	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 'G'	200	SY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
22	STRAWMULCHING	200	SY	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$136,745.00		\$137,092.50		\$141,505.00		\$144,191.52
IRREGULARITIES		Submission Irregularities: none		Submission Irregularities: none		Submission Irregularities: none		Submission Irregularities: none		Submission Irregularities: none	
		No Irregularities in Base Bid		No Irregularities in Base Bid		Base Bid on submission does not match total		No Irregularities in Base Bid		No Irregularities in Base Bid	